Features
Includes ST state-of-the-art patented technology
Reference designs
• Fully open hardware platforms
• Suitable for rapid prototyping of end nodes based on Bluetooth® Low Energy
STM32WB0 series microcontroller
• Arm® Cortex®‑M0+ at 64 MHz
• Ultra-low power

Main features
DB5329 - Rev 1 page 4/14
3 STM32WB0 series reference designs and codification
Table 1. STM32WB0 series reference designs
Web reference Board reference MCU order code MCU package Number of layers SMD or IPD
STDES-WB05KV2LD MB2161 STM32WB05KZV6 VFQFPN32 2 SMD
STDES-WB05KV2LI MB2157 STM32WB05KZV6 VFQFPN32 2 IPD MLPF-NRG-01D3
STDES-WB07CV2LD MB2173 STM32WB07CCV6 VFQFPN48 2 SMD
STDES-WB07CV2LI MB2172 STM32WB07CCV6 VFQFPN48 2 IPD MLPF-NRG-01D3
STDES-WB09KV2LD MB2161 STM32WB09KEV6 VFQFPN32 2 SMD
STDES-WB09KV2LI MB2157 STM32WB09KEV6 VFQFPN32 2 IPD MLPF-NRG-01D3
Table 2. STM32WB0 series reference designs codification
Example: STDES- WB0 5 K V 2L D
Device family
STDES- = STMicroelectronics reference design
Wireless products
WB0 = Ultra-low-power Bluetooth® Low Energy
STM32WB0 series microcontrollers
Wireless microcontroller product line
5 = STM32WB05 MCU
7 = STM32WB07 MCU
9 = STM32WB09 MCU
STM32WB0 series MCU pin count
K = 32 pins
C = 48 pins
STM32WB0 series MCU package
V = VFQFPN
Reference design number of layers
2L = Two layers
Antenna matching and Tx/Rx path connection to antenna
D = SMD with direct tie
I = IPD with direct tie
STDES-WB0xxxxxx
STM32WB0 series reference designs and codification
DB5329 - Rev 1 page 5/14
4 Hardware layout and configuration
4.1 Schematics and BOM (bill of materials)
A zip file including the following items is available for download:
• Board schematics
• Board Gerber files
• BOMs for various configurations
4.2 IPD (integrated passive device)
STMicroelectronics develops integrated passive device (IPD) companion chips for optimized matching, filtering,
and balun. The IPD is an all-in-one very compact solution covering each package.
4.3 Solder bridges
The reference designs can be configured to meet the specific requirements of the application.
Table 3. Solder bridge configurations
Solder bridge control
Board reference Solder bridge status Description
MB2157 MB2161 MB2172 MB2173
LSE control SB1/SB2 SB1/SB2 SB1/SB2 SB1/SB2
ON LSE provided by external 32.768 kHz LSE CLK
X2
OFF LSE not provided by external 32.768 kHz LSE
CLK X2
STDES-WB0xxxxxx
Hardware layout and configuration
DB5329 - Rev 1 page 6/14
5 Firmware programming
To download firmware, it is enough to connect a serial-wire debug port from an external probe. For example, the
STLINK-V3SET can be used to perform the connection easily.
SWDIO is linked to PA2 and SWCLK to PA3.
The SWD pins location in the side connectors is marked on the bottom silkscreen. RSTN and PA10 (BOOT pin)
are indicated as well. Finally, power supply connections are highlighted as VDD and GND. An example is
presented below.
Figure 1. MB2157 SWD and power supply connections (bottom view)
D
T7
35
87
V1
STDES-WB0xxxxxx
Firmware programming
DB5329 - Rev 1 page 7/14
6 Transparent mode and UART pins